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Details of the Cabinet

®
ESNICO safety cabinet is made of double wall structure with 38mm @SHA | »\’ I
(1-1/2"") air space between it. The paint is highly corrosive and rust

resistance with lead-free epoxy powder coating finish. The three-point
linkage lock makes the flammable liquids storage safer. The adjustable
shelves, dual ventilation holes and the 5.1mm (2'') bottom sump are
for added security.

Galvanized steel with
epoxy powder coating

Adjustable shelves at
every 7.6cm

Shelf brackets on both
sides

Epoxy powder coafing o
with polish finish

2" (5.1cm) sump to
collect chemical spill

NFPA®

Ventilation holes with flame
arresters to prevent the fire
effectively. Keep closed for
normal use. Connecting with
ventilation pipes to reduce
the concentration of volatile
substances if necessary.

Double wall structure with a
38mm insulated air space.

The three-point linkage lock
enhances the strength of the
lock.

Double-lock design for two
people. An additional
padlock could be added.

Reflective labels are clear
and eye-catching, which
improves safety.

Double person double Adjustable shelves Three-point linkage lock The bottom sump
lock design. A three-point  makes the space fully design. The cabinet (2"'/5.1cm) to collect
linkage lock plus a used, and the loading would be locked from the overspill.
padlock makes the lock weight varies from 50 the top, middle and

safer. kg to 100kg bottom.

Ventilation holes at both
sides. One is af the top
and the otheris at the
bottom
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Safety Storage Cabinet

ESNICO safety cabinet is used for the storage of flammable liquids. The
safety cabinets reduce the risk of fire, and ensure the safety of life and
property. It complies with the standard of FM6050, 29 CFR 1910.1450
and NFPA Code 30.
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Specifications
Product Capacity Door Type Adjustable
(Gal/L) Shelves (Kgs.)

Flammable Cabinet 4/15 Single/Manual 1 50
Combustible Cabinet  4/15 Single/Manual 1 50
Corrosive Cabinet 4/15 Single/Manual 1 50
Flammable Cabinet 12/45 Single/Manual 1 50
Corrosive Cabinet 12/45 Single/Manual 1 50
Flammable Cabinet 22/83 Single/Manual 3 50
Corrosive Cabinet 22/83 Single/Manual 3 50
Flammable Cabinet 30/114 Double/Manual 1 100
Combustible Cabinet 30/114 Double/Manual 1 100
Corrosive Cabinet 30/114 Double/Manual 1 100
Flammable Cabinet 45/170 Double/Manual 2 100
Combustible Cabinet  45/170 Double/Manual 2 100
Corrosive Cabinet 45/170 Double/Manual 2 100
Flammable Cabinet 60/227 Double/Manual 2 100
Corrosive Cabinet 60/227 Double/Manual 2 100
Flammable Cabinet 90/340 Double/Manual 2 100
Corrosive Cabinet 90/340 Double/Manual 2 100

Shelf Loading Dimension

(HxWxD/cm)
56x43%43
56x43%43
56x43%43
89x59%x46
89x59%x46
165%60x46
165%60x46
112x109%46
112x109%46
112x109%46
165%109%46
165%109%46
165%109%46
165%86x86
165%86x86
165%109%86

165x109x86

Packing Size
(HxWxD/cm)

61x46x46
61x46%x46
61x46x46
107x69x56
107%x69x56
183%x70x56
183%x70x56
130x119%x56
130x119%x56
130x119%x56
183x119%x56
183x119%x56
183x119%x56
183%x96x96
183%x96x96
183x119%96

183x119%x96

Model

SSCO04FY
SSCO04CR
SSC004CB
SSCO12FY
SSCO12CB
SSCO22FY
SSC022CB
SSCO30FY
SSCO30CR
SSC030CB
SSCO45FY
SSCO45CR
SSC045CB
SSCO60FY
SSC060CB
SSCO90FY

SSCO?0CB
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Safety Storage Cabinet

®
The capacity varies from 4 Gal to 90 Gal, and there are flammao- ()’SHA l »\' I
ble(yellow), combusitble(red) and corrosive (blue) cabinet fo choose

from. The door type includes manual close and self-close. The exira
shelves are also available.

ESNICO®

Specifications

Product Capacity Door Type Adjustable Shelf Loading Dimension Packing Size Model
(Gal/l) Shelves (Kgs.) (HxWxD/cm) (HxWxD/cm)

Flammable Cabinet 4/15 Single/Self-close 1 50 56x43%x43 61x46x46 SSCO04FYA
Combustible Cabinet  4/15 Single/Self-close 1 50 56x43%43 61x46x46 SSCO04CRA
Corrosive Cabinet 4/15 Single/Self-close 1 50 56x43%x43 61x46x46 SSCO04CBA
Flammable Cabinet 12/45 Single/Self-close 1 50 89x59%x46 107%x69x56 SSCO12FYA
Corrosive Cabinet 12/45 Single/Self-close 1 50 89x59x46 107%x69%56 SSCO12CBA
Flammable Cabinet 22/83 Single/Self-close 3 50 165%60x46 183x70x56 SSCO22FYA
Corrosive Cabinet 22/83 Single/Self-close 3 50 165%x60x46 183x70x56 SSC022CBA
Flammable Cabinet 30/114 Double/Self-close 1 100 112x109%46 130x119%x56 SSCO30FYA
Combustible Cabinet  30/114 Double/Self-close 1 100 112x109%46 130x119x56 SSCO30CRA
Corrosive Cabinet 30/114 Double/Self-close 1 100 112x109x46 130x119%x56 SSCO30CBA
Flammable Cabinet 45/170 Double/Self-close 2 100 165x109%46 183%x119%x56 SSCO45FYA
Combustible Cabinet  45/170 Double/Self-close 2 100 165x109%46 183%x119x56 SSCO45CRA
Corrosive Cabinet 45/170 Double/Self-close 2 100 165x109x46 183%x119x56 SSCO45CBA
Flammable Cabinet 60/227 Double/Self-close 2 100 165x86x86 183x96x96 SSCO60FYA
Corrosive Cabinet 60/227 Double/Self-close 2 100 165%86x86 183%x96%96 SSCO60CBA
Flammable Cabinet 90/340 Double/Self-close 2 100 165x109%86 183%x119%x96 SSCO90FYA
Corrosive Cabinet 90/340 Double/Self-close 2 100 165x109%x86 183%x119%x96 SSCO90CBA
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Drum Storage Cabinet
PPE Cabinet and Shelves

The drum storage cabinets are specially used for the storage of 200L
drums. There are rollers on the bottom for easy movement of the drumes.

PPE cabinet is mainly used for the storage of personal protective equip-
ments (PPE), such as helmets, protective glases,overalls, protective masks,
safety shoes, safety locks, first aid kits, efc.

OSHA [»]

NFPA®

Model: SSCO55FY Model: SSCT10FY

Model: SSC115FY

Model: PPEQ45Y

Product Capacity Door Type Adjustable Shelf Loading Dimension Packing Size Model
(Gal/L) Shelves (Kgs.) (HxWxD/cm) (HxWxD/cm)
Drum Storage Cabinet 55/207 Double Door/Manual 1 100 165%86x86 183%x96x96 SSCO55FY
Drum Storage Cabinet 110/415 Double Door/Manual 1 100 165%150%86 183x160%x96 SSC110FY
Drum Storage Cabinet 115/434 Double Door/Manual 3 100 165%150%86 183x160%96 SSC115FY
PPE Cabinet 45/170 Double/Manual 3 100 1780x915x460 1940x995x540 PPE045Y
Product Material Description Dimension Model
(HxWxD/cm)
Shelf Galvanized Steel For 4Gal cabinet 3x34x33cm SFO04
Shelf Galvanized Steel For 12Gal cabinet 3x50x36cm SFO12
Shelf Galvanized Steel For 22Gal cabinet 3x51x36cm SF022
Shelf Galvanized Steel For 30Gal cabinet 3x100x36cm SFO30
Shelf Galvanized Steel For 45Gal cabinet 3x100x36cm SF045
Shelf Galvanized Steel For 54Gal cabinet 3x51x77cm SF054
Shelf Galvanized Steel For 60Gal cabinet 3x77x76cm SFO60
Shelf Galvanized Steel For 90Gal cabinet 3x100x76cm SFO%0
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